
May 2024
STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION

 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER JUDGE (2)

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET
(1)

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT C. F. S. INCHES

14.068

1 1,900.88 13.823 -245 4,661 0 4,754 0 26 5 0.21

2 1,901.59 14.352 529 4,825 0 4,527 0 26 5 0.21

3 1,901.54 14.315 -37 4,537 0 4,526 0 26 4 0.20

4 1,901.48 14.270 -45 4,535 0 4,528 0 26 4 0.19

5 1,901.03 13.933 -337 4,364 0 4,506 0 26 2 0.11

6 1,901.66 14.405 472 4,653 0 4,385 0 26 4 0.17

7 1,901.33 14.158 -247 4,123 0 4,222 0 26 0 0.02

8 1,901.70 14.435 277 4,263 0 4,093 0 26 4 0.20

9 1,901.38 14.195 -240 3,906 0 3,993 0 26 8 0.35

10 1,901.31 14.143 -52 3,929 0 3,925 0 25 5 0.25

11 1,901.19 14.053 -90 3,777 0 3,795 0 25 2 0.11

12 1,901.34 14.165 112 3,777 0 3,691 0 24 6 0.29

13 1,901.68 14.420 255 3,770 0 3,611 0 24 6 0.29

14 1,901.55 14.322 -98 3,500 0 3,519 0 24 6 0.26

15 1,901.18 14.046 -276 3,731 0 3,487 0 377 6 0.26

16 1,900.83 13.786 -260 3,812 0 3,496 0 441 6 0.27

17 1,901.00 13.911 125 4,033 0 3,434 0 530 6 0.28

18 1,900.84 13.793 -118 3,723 0 3,339 0 438 5 0.25

19 1,900.56 13.587 -206 3,685 0 3,297 0 484 8 0.37

20 1,900.56 13.587 0 3,777 0 3,253 0 519 5 0.23

21 1,900.71 13.698 111 3,797 0 3,212 0 524 5 0.23

22 1,900.95 13.874 176 3,358 0 3,123 0 139 7 0.31

23 1,900.41 13.477 -397 3,590 0 3,069 0 716 5 0.22

24 1,900.38 13.455 -22 3,747 0 2,996 0 756 6 0.26

25 1,900.92 13.852 397 3,763 0 2,993 0 565 5 0.21

26 1,900.83 13.786 -66 3,454 0 2,909 0 572 6 0.26

27 1,900.62 13.631 -155 3,585 0 2,820 0 838 5 0.24

28 1,900.85 13.801 170 3,414 0 2,745 0 577 6 0.28

29 1,900.65 13.653 -148 3,309 0 2,705 0 672 7 0.30

30 1,900.66 13.661 8 3,738 0 2,668 0 1,061 5 0.25

31 1,900.88 13.823 162 3,619 0 2,586 0 945 6 0.29

TOTALS -245 120,755 0 110,207 0 10,510 160 7.37

ACRE-FEET -245 239,518 0 218,596 0 20,847 317

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Total Power 0 Judge Francis Carr Powerplant 20,847
Total River 218,596 Total Release 239,443
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